2.16.1 Beginning with the 2025-2026 school year, such calendar shall provide that 
school shall commence on the last date possible to ensure that the school year ends 
prior to Memorial Day, exclusive of emergency days. 

2.16.2  Such calendar shall provide a maximum of one hundred eighty-six (186) 
workdays, unless the law of the State of Illinois in effect at such times requires the 
Employer to provide a greater number of workdays for such school terms, in which event 
the workdays shall be increased to such greater number. Nothing in this Agreement shall

[...]

Effective August 15, 2024 Employees covered by this Agreement shall receive compensation as 
set forth in Appendix A for the 2024-2025, 2025-2026, 2026-2027, and 2027-2028school years 
which shall be attached to and made part of this Agreement. 

15.1.1 Such compensation is based on one hundred and eighty-one (181) normal 
scheduled workdays. However, nothing contained in this Article, or any other provision of 
this Agreement, shall be construed as a guarantee of days or hours of work. No 
deduction shall be made from the compensation of an Employee on account of any legal 
or special holiday. 

15.1.2  An Employee employed by the Employer to work in excess of one hundred and 
eighty-one (181) normal scheduled workdays, as specified in paragraph 15.1.1, shall 
receive 1/181 of their regular base annual compensation, exclusive of extra duty pay, for 
each day worked in excess of the regular one hundred and eighty-one (181) normal 
scheduled workdays. In lieu of the above stated compensation for work performed in 
excess of the regular work year, Employees who are requested to voluntarily perform 
such work may elect, with the concurrence of their supervisor and with advance